

SUMMARY OF ALL FOI ENQUIRIES/REQUEST RECEIVED AND RESPONSES FOR Q3 (JULY - SEPT 2021)

S/ N	Reference number	Requester	Date Request Received	Request	Response sent	Date Response sent
1.	NIPC/001/935/111/28 7/T2	Olusegun Elemo Executive Director Paradigm Leadership Support Initiative (PLSI) Second Floor, No 13 Majekodunmi Crescent Utako Abuja	21 June 2021	<p>i. Details of NIPC's outstanding operating surplus for 2018 and 2019</p> <p>ii. Remittance status to the Consolidated Revenue Fund (CRF)</p>	<p>Please note that the requested information is available on the FOI section the NIPC website:</p> <p>i. NIPC's IGR income and expenditure statements for 2018 and 2019, which show the operating surplus for 2018 (N2, 385,327,722.44 and 2019 (N468, 951,462.03) and the amounts paid to the CRF (80% of the operating surplus). No outstanding payment is currently due to the CRF,</p> <p>ii. The receipts for the payments made to the CRF in respect of the amounts due for 2018 (N1, 908,262,177.95) and 2019 (N375, 161,169.62) are attached.</p>	05 July 2021
2.	NIPC/001/935/111/28 7/T2/65	Mr. Austin Ekwujuru Chief Executive Officer Basic Rights Watch Suite FC 9 Banex Plaza C, Wuse 11 FCT Abuja	03 August 2021	i. Records of payments for capital projects released to or accrued by our	In response to your request, please find attached the following documents, all of which are available in the FOI	11 August 2021

SUMMARY OF ALL FOI ENQUIRIES/REQUEST RECEIVED AND RESPONSES FOR Q3 (JULY - SEPT 2021)

				<p>office in the year 2019.</p> <p>ii. List of contracts awarded by our office in the year 2019.</p> <p>iii. The procurement plan within its approval threshold for the year 2020.</p> <p>iv. Number of FOI training in the year 2019.</p> <p>v. Name and contact of the FOI Desk Officer(s).</p> <p>vi. A copy of our latest FOI annual report</p>	<p>Section of the website of Nigerian Investment Promotion Commission (NIPC):</p> <p>i. 2019 Capital Procurement.</p> <p>ii. 2019 Procurement Records.</p> <p>lii. 2020 Procurement Plan</p> <p>iv. Summary of FOI training undertaken in 2019.</p> <p>v. 2020 FOI Annual Report</p>	
3	NIPC/001/935/111/287/T2/74	Mr. Gabriel Okeowo Principal Lead, BudgIT BugIT Foundation, Suite E46, Box Office Incubator Discovery Mall Along AP Plaza, Ademola Adetokumbo	03 August 2021	i. Materials containing information relating to any grant or contract made by or between the	In response to your request, please find attached the following documents, all which are available in the FOI Section of the website of Nigerian Investment	11 August 2021

SUMMARY OF ALL FOI ENQUIRIES/REQUEST RECEIVED AND RESPONSES FOR Q3 (JULY - SEPT 2021)

		Crescent Wuse 2 Abuja.		<p>institution and another public institution or private organization.</p> <p>ii. List of public - private partnership projects entered into by our MDA if any. The information shall include contractor’s details, contract among, project duration and type of project.</p> <p>iii. List of contract terminated by our MDA In the year 2019 and 2020. This information shall include a letter of termination stating clearly the reason for such termination.</p> <p>v. Number of</p>	<p>Promotion Commission (NIPC):</p> <p>i. Record of all contracts and MOUs signed from 2016 to Q2 2021.</p> <p>ii. NIPC has not entered into any Public-Private Partnership (PPP) project with any party.</p> <p>iii. NIPC did not terminate any contract in the year 2015-2020.</p> <p>iv. NIPC did not implement any constituency project within 2015-2020</p>	
--	--	------------------------	--	---	--	--

SUMMARY OF ALL FOI ENQUIRIES/REQUEST RECEIVED AND RESPONSES FOR Q3 (JULY - SEPT 2021)

				constituency projects implemented within 2015-2020 and their implementation status.		
4	NIPC/001/935/111/28 7/T2/83	Ajibola Amzat Editor International Centre for Investigative Reporting (ICIR) No. 22 Koforidua Street, Wuse Abuja.	03 August 2021	List of projects sponsored by Federal Lawmakers (Senators and House of Representatives Members) in NIPC within 2015 and 2020	In response to your requests, please note that the Commission did not execute any project sponsored by Federal Lawmakers.	11 August 2021